
Roscommon Community College School Calendar 2024-25 

First Term  Thurs, 22nd Aug – Fri, 20th Dec 2024 

Second Term  Mon, 6th, Jan – Fri, 11th Apr 2025 

Third Term  Mon, 28th Apr – Fri, 30th May 2025 

Senior Management  
Meeting and Training 

10 am – 12 pm 
2 pm – 4 pm 

Tues, 20th Aug 2024 

Staff Return 
 

Staff Meeting and CPD:  
9 am – 4 pm 

Wed, 21st Aug 2024 

Student Return 
 

1st years only – 9 am – 3.50 pm 
(Full Day).  Induction with 1st year 
team.  (No other year group) 

Thurs, 22nd Aug 2024 

 1st year CAT assessment + 
3rd and 6th Years (only) 
Leaving Certificate Results 
(9 am – 1.10 pm) 

Fri, 23rd Aug 2024 

 Lfl, 2nd, 5th Year, LCA (only) Mon, 26th Aug 2024 

 All year groups Tues, 27th Aug 2024 

Evening Study 4.00 pm – 5.45 pm 
(Register with Mr. Cassidy) 

Mon, 2nd Sept 2024 

School Closed No school (all year groups) Mon, 23rd Sept 2024 

TY Subject Choice 7 pm – 8 pm Tues, 8th Oct 2024 

Staff Meeting 3 pm – 5 pm Wed, 9th Oct 2024 

School Open Evening 6 pm – 9 pm Thurs, 17th October 2024 

Mocktober Exams 3rd and 6th years Mon, 21st – Fri, 25th Oct 2024 

October Mid-Term Break No school (all year groups) Mon, 28th Oct – Fri, 1st Nov 2024  

Parent-Teacher Meeting  
(3rd Year) 

4.15 pm – 6.45 pm 
(Students finish 3.35 pm) 
No evening study 

Thurs, 14th Nov 2024 

Parent-Teacher Meeting  
(6th Year) 

4.15 pm – 6.45 pm 
(Students finish 3.35 pm) 
No evening study 

Tues, 19th Nov 2024 

Autumn Exam Week 1st, 2nd, 5th years Mon, 25th Nov – Fri, 29th Nov 2024 

School Closed – OIDE Staff 
Training 

No school (all year groups) Thurs, 5th Dec 2024 

Parent-Teacher Meeting 
(5th Year) 

4.15 pm – 6.45 pm 
(Students finish 3.35 pm) 
No evening study 

Mon, 16th Dec 2024 
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This calendar was correct at the time of print. However, due to unforeseen circumstances dates and 

times are subject to change.  Please be vigilant of all official communications from school. 

Christmas Holidays 
 

No school (all year groups) Mon, 23rd Dec 2024 to Fri, 3rd Jan 
2025 
Return to school Mon, 6th Jan 2025 

Parent-Teacher Meeting 
(2nd Years) 
 

4.15 pm – 6.45 pm 
(Students finish 3.35 pm) 
No evening study 

Wed, 22nd Jan 2025 

Staff Meeting 3 pm – 5 pm Tues, 21st Jan 2025 

Mock Examinations 
 

3rd and 6th Years Mon, 27th Jan – Fri, 7th Feb 2025 
 

Bank Holiday (St. Bridget’s Day) No school (all year groups) Mon, 3rd Feb 2025 

Parent-Teacher Meeting 
(1st Year) 

4.15 pm – 6.45 pm 
(Students finish 3.35 pm) 
No evening study 

Thurs, 13th Feb 2025 

February Mid Term No school (all year groups) Mon, 17th – Fri, 21st Feb 2025 

Bank Holiday (St. Patrick’s Day) No school (all year groups) Mon, 17th Mar 2024 

School Closed No school (all year groups) Tue, 18th Mar 2024 

Easter Holidays 
 

No school (all year groups) 
School reopens Mon, 28th Apr 

Mon, 14th – Fri, 25th Apr 2025 (inc.) 

Bank Holiday No school (all year groups) Mon, 5th May 2025 

6th Class Parents Info. Evening 7 – 9 pm Thurs, 8th May 2025 

Student Achievement Awards All year groups Mon, 12th May 2025 

Staff Meeting  3 pm – 5 pm Tue 13th May 2025 

TY Graduation 7 – 9 pm Wed, 14th May 2025 

School Sports Day All year groups Thurs, 15th May 2025 

Summer Assessments 1st, 2nd and 5th Years Mon, 19th – Fri, 23rd May 2025 

3rd Year Parent Evening (TY) 7 – 8 pm Thurs, 22nd May 2025 

LC Graduation 7 – 9 pm Tues, 20th May 2025 

School Closes for Summer 
Holidays on 

1.10 pm Fri, 30th May 2025 

State Examinations Start  Wed, 4th – 26th Jun 2025 


